
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029506-2025 

Contract

Consumables & diagnostic services for detecting
Barretts oesophagus and oesophageal cancer

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029506

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04feaf  

Published 3 June 2025, 1:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Alexandra House, Cheltenham General Hospital, Sandford Road

Gloucester

GL53 7AN

Contact

Claire Thornton

Email

claire.thornton5@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029506-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029506-2025
mailto:claire.thornton5@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/
https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consumables & diagnostic services for detecting Barretts oesophagus and oesophageal
cancer

Reference number

C352344

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111800 - Pathology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

See section II.2.4.1 for details

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £167,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Main site or place of performance

Quayside Community Diagnostic Centre, Quayside House, Quay Street, Gloucester, GL1 2JN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of consumables and diagnostic service for detecting Barretts oesophagus and
oesophageal cancer. Endoscopy for pre-cancer (Barretts) surveillance is an invasive,
uncomfortable, costly and resource intensive procedure that has to be performed by a
trained Endoscopy Consultant and team onsite at a hospital facility as it often requires
patient sedation. By introducing a non-invasive procedure, the aim is to deliver significant
benefits to patients, including earlier detection, reduced waiting times, and improved
outcomes.

The Trust plans to enter into a 12-month contract with a single supplier capable of providing
both consumables and diagnostic services as an integrated solution. This initiative is not a
product trial but rather a pilot project to assess the Trust's capacity and capability for long-
term service delivery.

This is a notice with the intention to award a contract under the most suitable provider
process. This is a new service, with a new provider and the contract is expected to be live
between June 2025 and June 2026.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 30/05/2025.
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-013630

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/013630-2025


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cyted Health Ltd

2 Falcon Road, Hinchingbrooke Business Park, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire

Cambridge

PE29 6FG

Email

finance@cyted.ai

Telephone

+44 1480453437

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

National registration number

mailto:finance@cyted.ai


Page 7 to 8

15199818

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £167,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £167,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 9th June
2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR.

Procurement Lead: Claire Thornton, Procurement Business Partner: Dan Kirkbride.

No conflicts of interest were declared.

The supplier selected is the only one who is able to provide both the capsule sponge and
testing as one solution. The pathology element is proprietary to the supplier selected.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Alexandra House, Cheltenham General Hospital, Sandford Road

Gloucester

GL53 7AN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T14:29:53+0100
	TCPDF




